

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

GREGORY A. JANKE

WHEREAS, on this 15th day of June, two thousand and four, GREGORY A. JANKE is honored for his years of loyal and dedicated community service and upon his retirement from the City of Belmont; and

WHEREAS, GREGORY A. JANKE was hired as Police Chief of the City of Belmont on April 2, 2002 after serving as Police Chief in the City of Calistoga since 1996; and

WHEREAS, GREGORY A. JANKE was a member of the Belmont Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, is a member of the Belmont Rotary Club, and is a 29 year Life Member in the California Peace Officer's Association where he also served as a member of the Board of Directors and Committee Chair; and

WHEREAS, GREGORY A. JANKE earned a Masters of Public Administration from Golden Gate University in 1988, completed the POST Command College in 1993, and attended the FBI National Academy in 2000; and

WHEREAS, GREGORY A. JANKE had been a member of the Ventura County Fire Department for three years prior to entering law enforcement and was a Kiwanis Club member form 1985-1996 where he served as President in 1995; and

WHEREAS, GREGORY A. JANKE and his wife Ann of 28 years have supported law enforcement efforts,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County extend their congratulations to GREGORY A. JANKE upon his retirement and best wishes for the years ahead.

DATED: June 15, 2004

SUPERVISORS:

MARK CHURCH, PRESIDENT

JERRY HILL

Sulud S. Dodum

OF SAN